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Statement

8. No. Description of National Highways

N.H. No.

The Road starting from near Galgalia Connecting a, Chalsa, Nagarkata, Del Hasimara, Rajabhatkhawa in West Bengal,
Kochugaon and Sidli in Assam and terminating near Bijai on NH g1,

The Highway starting from its junction at Paikan ou NH g7 in Assam
onnecting Tura and terminating at Dalu in Meghalaya.

The Highway starting from its junction at Baihata Charali on NH 31
in An;al:'n czmnecting Tezpur, Bandar Deva, North Lakhinpur, Passighat, Tesu, Sitapani and terminating near Scikhoaghat on NH g7.

The Highway starting frcm its junction at Bandar Dawa on NH 52 in

2

Assam and terminating at Itanagar in Arunachal Pradesh 52A

5. The Highway starting from its junction near Badarpur on NH 44 in Assam -onnecting Silchar, Jirighat and terminating near Imphal on

NH 139.

53

6. The Highway starting from ifs junction at Silchar in Assam on NH 53 connecting Aizawai and terminating at Lunglei in Mizoram 54

Bus service between Janakpuri and
South Delhi

6048. SHRI BHIKHU RAM JAIN:
Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is only one bus service (Route No. 711) from Janakpuri to South Delhi beyond
Dhaula Kuan;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the serivee on this route is far adequate especially in view of the fact that it covers a population of a million people living in Janakpuri, R.K. Puram, South Delhi Extension and Lajpat
Nagar; and

(c¢) if so, the steps taken by Government to augment the services on Route No. 711 and to provide an alternative route connecting Janakpuri with other South Delhi areas such as Malviya Nagar, III and Nehru Place?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI VEERENDRA
PATIL): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The services of route No. 711 which operate at a frequency of 10/20

minutes between Janakpuri and Lajpat Nagar via Dhaula Kuan are adequately catering to the traffic offerings on the route. In addition, Janakpuri {s connected to Dhaula Kuan by the services of Route No, 703, 704, 720, 730, 740 and
from Dhaula Kuan a large number of services are available to varicus South
Delhi areas.

(¢) In view of reply to part (b) of the question, it is not considered necessary. However, two deluxe buses on Route No. 711 w.ef. 18-1-1981 and
16-2-1981 have been added as additional services.

Hoshiarpur Railway Station

6049. PROF. NARAIN CHAND PAR-
ASHAR: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any improvement would be made in the passenger amenities available at the Hoshiarpur Railway Station in view of the importance of this station for being a gateway to Himachal Pradesh;

(b) if so, the nature of improvement being planned in the year 1981-82; and

